Listed on:7/03/2014 Before Court No:

Item No:

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.4050-4051
OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.12207-12208 AND 12209-12210 OF 2012

(Applications for stay and bringing legal representatives on record)

H.NARSAIAH & ORS.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. ETC.ETC. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $31^{\rm st}$ January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time file rejoinder affidavit. Post after four weeks.

Amicable settlement by way of mediation may in the meantime be attempted between the parties as stated in our order dated 10.05.2012."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

Service of Show cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21^{st} day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Anil Kr. Tandale, Advocate
- 2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate
- 3. Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Advocate

st