COURT OF INDIA

SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.8

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4050-4051/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in CRL.R.C. No.1656/2003 and CRL.R.C. No.1718/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

H.NARASAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION II

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, bringing LRs on record and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Das, Adv.

Mr. T. Govardhan, Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr.

Amit K. Nain, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

A. Maqbool, Adv. Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv. Mr. Mr. B. Krishna Rao, Adv. Mr. T.V. B. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

for by learned counsel for the prayed parties, the matters are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the

11.00 a.m. Centre on 8.07.2014 at said The explore Mediator would endeavour to

possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a report to this Court.

List the after the report matters submitted by the Mediation Centre.

(S.K. Rakheja) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Assistant Registrar