## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4050-4051/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2011 in Crl.R.C. No. 1656/2003 and 1718/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

H.NARASAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF A.P.& ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and stay and office report)

[Along with mediation report]

Date : 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matters before the Bench of which one of us(Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar) is not a member.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER