\234 ITEM NO.30 SECTION II COURT NO.14 SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for 4050-4051/2012

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).

H.NARASAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing LRs on record and stay and office report)

(Along with Mediation Report)

Date:14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. B. Adi Narayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

When the matters were called out in the morning session, nobody was present on behalf of the petitioners.

Even on the second call, nobody is present on behalf of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Hence, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed fo

Date: 2014.11.14 21:51:46 IST

Reason:

non-prosecution.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER