IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 24033-24034 OF 2014</u> (Applications for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 4050-4051 OF 2012

H. Narsaiah & Ors. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Andhra Pradesh & Anr. Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT (IN DISMISSED MATTER)

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $14^{\rm th}$ November, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"When the matters were called out in the morning session, nobody was present on behalf of the petitioners.

Even on the second call, nobody is present on behalf of the petitioners.

Hence, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed non-prosecution. $^{\prime\prime}$

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has on 20th November, 2014 filed applications for restoration which are within time. The said applications have been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 24033-24034 of 2014.

The applications for restoration above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate 114, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate 127, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 3. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate (No address)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C4/dk